Provide additional programming support by way of annual budget.  
Requests will have to be submitted and vetted by staff and approved by City Council. 

6.   Fees for Services and Budget.   City will pay Independent Contractor an annual 

amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($39,900.00) (the “Annual Payment”).  
The Annual Payment shall be paid on a quarterly basis and paid in advance by the first day of 
each quarter. The City shall increase the Annual Payment in an amount equal to the CPI increase 
provided to City employees in the previous year.